CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE | AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF IMEG CORP. BONDS $112,300 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - Service
STATE PUBLIC
082 WORKS - HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES CIP
PROJECTS -
1. NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Northern Nevada
Adult Mental Health Services - Buildings 1, 2, & 5 Boiler Plant Renovations CIP project, to include
Contract |design, bidding services and construction administration for the boiler replacements: CIP Project No. 21-
Description:M02-19; SPWD Contract No. 114498.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 25047
DEPARTMENT OF TJ KROB CONSULTING BONDS $372,000 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ENGINEERS, INC. Service
STATE PUBLIC
082 WORKS - HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES CIP
PROJECTS -
2. NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Caliente Youth
Center Electrical System Upgrade CIP project, to include design development, construction documents,
Contract bidding services, and construction administration services for the electrical system upgrade: CIP Project
Description:No. 21-M02-2; SPWD Contract No. 114487.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 25014
DEPARTMENT OF AINSWORTH BONDS $164,000 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ASSOCIATES Service
STATE PUBLIC MECHANICAL
082 WORKS - ENGINEERS
DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS CIP
3 PROJECTS -
' NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Lovelock
Correctional Center - Chilled Water Plant Renovation CIP project, to include the schematic design,
Contract |design development construction documents, agency review/bidding, and construction administration for
Description:the replacement of the chilled water central plant: CIP Project No. 21-M54; SPWD Contract No. 114432

Upon Approval -

Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 24996

Board of Examiners' Meeting

November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE | AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF AINSWORTH BONDS $255,000 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ASSOCIATES Service
STATE PUBLIC MECHANICAL
082 WORKS - ENGINEERS
DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS CIP
PROJECTS -
4, NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Warm Springs
Correctional Center Housing Unit 4 Air Handling Units Replacement and Multipurpose Building Chiller
Contract CIP_ project, to include mechanical, architectural, electricgl, and sFructuraI consultgtion, and bid
Description: assistance for the replacement of the air handlers and chiller equipment: CIP Project No. 21-M35;
SPWD Contract No. 114492.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 25026
DEPARTMENT OF LUMOS & BONDS $282,800 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ASSOCIATES Service
082 STATE PUBLIC
WORKS - STATEWIDE
CIP PROJECTS - NON-
EXEC
5. This is a new contract to provide architectural/engineering services for the Lovelock Correctional Center
Advance Planning - Wastewater System Upgrade CIP project, to include topographic survey,
geotechnical investigation, alternatives assessment, schematic design, design development, and
Contract : . ) .
Description: construction documents for the advance planning of the wastewater system upgrade: CIP Project No.
21-P07; SPWD Contract No. 114482.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 25027
DEPARTMENT OF Q&D CONSTRUCTION, BONDS $101,675 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - INC. Service
082 STATE PUBLIC
WORKS - STATEWIDE
CIP PROJECTS -
NON-EXEC
6. This is a new contract to provide Owner - Construction Manager at Risk (CMAR) Pre-Construction
services for the Heroes Memorial Building and Annex Advance Planning - Renovation and Seismic
Retrofit CIP project, to include design development, construction documents, seismic structural
Contract . . . . o : :
Description: evaluation, core sampling, window mock-up, 3D scanning, and bidding services for the Heroes Memorial

Building retrofit: CIP Project No. 21-P02; SPWD Contract No. 114452,

Term of Contract:

Upon Approval -
06/30/2025

Contract # 25015

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF TATE SNYDER KIMSEY BONDS $1,087,750Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ARCHITECTS, LTD Service
082 STATE PUBLIC DBA TSK
8 WORKS - STATEWIDE
CIP PROJECTS -
NON-EXEC
7. This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Heroes Memorial
and Annex Advance Planning: Seismic Retrofit and Renovation CIP project, to include seismic structural
Contract evalugtiqn, inspeption, topographic; survey, design development, F:onstrugtion documents, and pgrmit
Description: and bidding services for the seismic retrofit of the Heroes Memorial Building and Annex: CIP Project No.
121-P02; SPWD Contract No. 114434.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 25013
DEPARTMENT OF TATE SNYDER KIMSEY HIGHWAY $3,898,300Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ARCHITECTS, LTD Service
082 STATE PUBLIC DBA TSK
8 WORKS - STATEWIDE
CIP PROJECTS -
8 NON-EXEC
' This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Department of
Motor Vehicles -Silverado Ranch Advance Planning CIP project, to include programming, schematic
Contract |design, design development, construction documents, permitting, and bidding services for the advance
Description:|planning of the Silverado Ranch facility: CIP Project No. 21-P06; SPWD Contract No. 114488.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 25018
DEPARTMENT OF CORE FEDERAL ($1,028,915) Professional
ADMINISTRATION - CONSTRUCTION Service
082 STATE PUBLIC SERVICES OF
8 WORKS - MILITARY NEVADA, INC.
CIP PROJECTS -
9 NON-EXEC
' This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides professional Owner Construction
Manager at Risk Services for the Las Vegas National Guard Readiness Center: CIP Project No. 17-C05;
Contract [SPWD Contract No. 112171. This amendment decreases the maximum amount from $32,736,509 to
Description:$31,707,594 due to the return of the project cost savings to the Owner.

Term of Contract:

01/15/2019 -
06/30/2022

Contract # 21349

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE | AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF HARRIS CONSULTING BONDS 54% $107,000 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ENGINEERS, LLC FEDERAL 46% Service
082 STATE PUBLIC
8 WORKS - VETERAN'S
CIP PROJECTS -
NON-EXEC
10 This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Clark County
' Armory - Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning System Renovation CIP project, to include the
schematic design, design development, construction documents, bidding/permit services, and
Contract |construction administration for the replacement of the evaporative coolers, unit heaters, make-up air
Description:units, fan coil units, and add additional temperature controls: CIP Project No. 21-M33, SPWD Contract
No. 114246.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 24724
DEPARTMENT OF SGF ENGINEERING, BONDS 37% $175,200 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - LLC FEDERAL 63% Service
082 STATE PUBLIC
8 WORKS - VETERAN'S
CIP PROJECTS -
NON-EXEC
11. This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Carlin Readiness
Center - Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) System Renovation and the Domestic Water
Contract Heat'ers Replacement CIP proj'ects, to include mechanical, architectural ar]d electrical systems design
Description'sew'ces for the HVAC renovation and water heater replacement: CIP Project Nos. 21-M19 & 21-M27;
'SPWD Contract No. 114443.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 24993
DEPARTMENT OF LGA ARCHITECTURE BONDS 53% $184,000 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - DBA LGA OTHER: AGENCY Service
STATE PUBLIC FUNDS 47%
082 WORKS - DCNR AND
AGRICULTURE CIP
PROJECTS -
12. NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the Miller Point
Overlook Safety Improvements CIP project, to include site investigation, schematic design, construction
Contract documents, permitting, bidding, and construction administration for the planned safety improvements:
Description:|CIP Project No. 21-M50; SPWD Contract No. 114467.

Term of Contract:

Upon Approval -
06/30/2025

Contract # 25016

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF PAUL CAVIN BONDS $167,700 Professional
ADMINISTRATION - ARCHITECT, LLC. Service
STATE PUBLIC
082 WORKS -
DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATION CIP
13 PROJECTS -
NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide professional architectural/engineering services for the State Capitol &
Annex Building Exterior Renovation CIP project, to include construction documents, bidding assistance
Contract |and construction administration services for the exterior renovation of the State Capitol and Annex
Description:building: CIP Project No. 21-M46; SPWD Contract No. 14297.
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2025 Contract # 24985
DEPARTMENT OF AZTECH INSPECTIONS|OTHER: $250,000 Professional
082 ADMINISTRATION - & TESTING, LLC CAPITAL PROJECT Service
STATE PUBLIC FUNDS
14 WORKS
' This is a new contract to provide ongoing professional materials testing and inspection services, for CIP
Contract Projects: SPWD Contract No. 114030.
Description: Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 24994
DEPARTMENT OF DESTINATION OTHER: $100,000
101 TOURISM AND ANALYSTS LODGING TAX
CULTURAL AFFAIRS -
15 TOURISM
' This is a new contract to provide ongoing web usability research and prioritize future website
Contract development.
Description: Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 24870
DEPARTMENT OF DESTINATION OTHER: $150,000
101 TOURISM AND ANALYSTS LODGING TAX
CULTURAL AFFAIRS -
16 TOURISM
' This is a new contract to provide advertising testing to determine if future television, print, digital and
Contract mobile marketing components are communicating the state brand's intended message.
Description: Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 24986
NEVADA RENAISSANCE FEDERAL $1,500,000Sole Source
300 DEPARTMENT OF LEARNING, INC.
EDUCATION -
17, COVID - 19 FUNDING
This is a new contract to provide a personalized literacy platform to support reading and writing practice
Contract for all Nevada public schools.
Description: 07/01/2021-
Term of Contract: 06/30/2022 Contract # 25045

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE | AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF SPRINT OTHER: $469,397
HEALTH AND HUMAN COMMUNICATIONS SURCHARGE
SERVICES - AGING COMPANY, L.P.
402 AND DISABILITY
SERVICES -
COMMUNICATION
18. ACCESS SERVICES
This is the second amendment to the original contract which provides Relay Nevada telephone services
to hearing or speech impaired individuals. This amendment extends the termination date from June 30,
Contract 2022 to June 30, 2023 and increases the maximum amount from $1,236,955 to $1,706,352 due to
Description:revised rates for fiscal year 2023.
07/01/2019 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 21810
DEPARTMENT OF BOULDER CITY FIRE [FEDERAL $1,500,000 Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN DEPARTMENT
403 SERVICES - HEALTH
CARE FINANCING AND
POLICY - MEDICAID
19. This is the first amendment to the original interlocal agreement which provides certified public
expenditure reimbursement methodology for emergency ground transportation to Medicaid recipients
Contract and defines the reporting requirements by the entity to receive this type of reimbursement. This
Description:amendment increases the maximum amount from $1,564,203 to $3,064,203 due to higher-than-
expected cost settlements.
Term of Contract: 10/01/2015 - 06/30/2022 |Contract # 21218
DEPARTMENT OF CITY OF ELKO FIRE FEDERAL $1,740,375Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN DEPARTMENT
403 SERVICES - HEALTH
CARE FINANCING AND
20. POLICY - MEDICAID
This is a new interlocal agreement to provide certified public expenditure reimbursement for emergency
Contract {transportation to Medicaid recipients.
Description: 07/01/2022 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2026 Contract # 24826
DEPARTMENT OF MASON VALLEY FIRE FEDERAL $580,125 Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN |PROTECTION
403 SERVICES - HEALTH DISTRICT
CARE FINANCING AND
21. POLICY - MEDICAID
This is a new interlocal agreement to provide certified public expenditure reimbursement for emergency
Contract [transportation to Medicaid recipients.
Description: 07/01/2022 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2026 Contract # 24843

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF MASON VALLEY FEDERAL $150,000 Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN FIRE PROTECTION
403 SERVICES - HEALTH DISTRICT
CARE FINANCING AND
POLICY - MEDICAID
This is the first amendment to the original interlocal agreement which provides certified public
22. . : . T _
expenditure reimbursement methodology for emergency ground transportation to Medicaid recipients
Contract and defines the reporting requirements by the entity to receive this type of reimbursement. This
. .__lamendment increases the maximum amount from $349,625 to $499,625 due to higher-than-expected
Description:
cost settlements.
07/01/2018 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2022 Contract # 19817
DEPARTMENT OF TAHOE DOUGLAS FEDERAL $1,000,000 Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN FIRE PROTECTION
403 SERVICES - HEALTH DISTRICT
CARE FINANCING AND
POLICY - MEDICAID
This is the first amendment to the original interlocal agreement which provides certified public
23. . : . L _
expenditure reimbursement methodology for emergency ground transportation to Medicaid recipients
Contract and defines the reporting requirements by the entity to receive this type of reimbursement. This
. . amendment increases the maximum amount from $474,762 to $1,474,762 due to higher-than-expected
Description:
cost settlements.
07/01/2018 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2022 Contract # 21648
DEPARTMENT OF RAMSELL FEE: $11,707,298
HEALTH AND HUMAN CORPORATION PHARMACEUTICAL
SERVICES - PUBLIC REBATES 70%
406 AND BEHAVIORAL FEDERAL 30%
HEALTH -
COMMUNICABLE
24, DISEASES
This is the third amendment to the original contract which provides Pharmacy Benefit Manager services
for clients of the Ryan White Human Immunodeficiency Virus/Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome
Contract [Part B program. This amendment increases the maximum amount from $83,621,520.61 to
Description: $95,328,818.37 due to increasing drug costs.
06/13/201 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2022 Contract # 18693

Board of Examiners' Meeting

November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE o
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE | AMOUNT |SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF CLARK COUNTY GENERAL $1,000,000 Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES - CHILD
409 AND FAMILY
SERVICES - YOUTH
o5 ALTERNATIVE
' PLACEMENT
This is a new interlocal agreement that provides ongoing residential living care for boys who have been
adjudicated delinquent and committed by the Juvenile Division of the District Court to Spring Mountain
Contract
Description: Ml (E
07/01/2021 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 24053
DEPARTMENT OF LINCOLN COUNTY GENERAL $643,520 Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
409 SERVICES - CHILD
AND FAMILY
26. SERVICES - CALIENTE
YOUTH CENTER
This is a new interlocal agreement to provide ongoing educational services for youth in residence.
Contract
Description: LR A0 =
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 25002
DEPARTMENT OF CHURCHILL COUNTY OTHER: $811,302 Exempt
HEALTH AND HUMAN REVENUE
409 SERVICES - CHILD
AND FAMILY
27. SERVICES - RURAL
CHILD WELFARE
This is a new revenue interlocal agreement to provide ongoing child protective services.
Contract
Description: O A =
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 24755
DEPARTMENT OF DANIEL C. JONES GENERAL $384,000
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES - CHILD
409 AND FAMILY
SERVICES - NEVADA
28. YOUTH TRAINING
CENTER
This is a new contract to provide ongoing physician services to ensure the health and well-being of the
Contract youth in residence.
Description: 03/01/2022 -
Term of Contract: 02/28/2026 Contract # 24954
Board of Examiners' Meeting 8

November 09, 2021




CONTRACT SUMMARY

Term of Contract:

05/30/2025

Contract # 24971

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE | AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF GUARDIANTRAC, LLC FEDERAL $198,000
HEALTH AND HUMAN |DBA GT
SERVICES - CHILD INDEPENDENCE
AND FAMILY
409 SERVICES -
SOUTHERN NEVADA
29. CHILD AND
ADOLESCENT
SERVICES
This is a new contract to provide ongoing fiscal management services for children whose
Contract families/guardians choose to direct their services and support through self-directed programs.
Description: Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 09/29/2023 Contract # 25005
OFFICE OF THE TRE BARNEN, LLC FEDERAL $2,000,000
431 MILITARY DBA RED STAR FENCE
COMPANY
30 This is a new contract to provide ongoing fencing installation and repair services for the Anthony Cometa
' Complex, Floy Edsall Training Center, Speedway Readiness Center, Henderson Readiness Center and
Contract ;
.. the Cheyenne Air Center.
Description:
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 08/09/2025 Contract # 24626
COLORADO RIVER LIGHTRIVER OTHER: $275,000
690 COMMISSION - TECHNOLOGIES, INC. POWER SALES
POWER DELIVERY
31 PROJECT
' This is a new contract to provide engineering operation and maintenance support services for the high-
Contract \voltage transmission and distribution system.
Description: Upon Approval -

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021



CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF EAGLE COPTERS FEE: SPORTSMEN $161,185
702 WILDLIFE - GAME MAINTENANCE, LTD REVENUE
MANAGEMENT
32. This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides ongoing helicopter maintenance
Contract |services. This amendment increases the maximum amount from $400,000 to $561,185 due to an
Description:increased need for these services.
Term of Contract: 02/13/2019 - 02/28/2023 |Contract # 21398
DEPARTMENT OF NEVADA FEE: $496,015
BUSINESS AND ALTERNATIVE WORKER'S
741 INDUSTRY - SOLUTIONS, INC. COMPENSATION
INSURANCE INSOLVENCY FUND
33 INSOLVENCY FUND-
' NON-EXEC
This is a new contract to provide ongoing claims administration of insolvent self-insured employers and
Contract insolvent self-insured associations.
Description: Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 12/31/2025 Contract # 25066
DEPARTMENT OF BLINDCONNECT, INC. |OTHER: $185,260
EMPLOYMENT, FUND FOR HEALTHY
TRAINING & NEVADA GRANT
REHABILITATION -
901 REHABILITATION -
BUREAU OF
34 SERVICES TO
' PERSONS WHO ARE
BLIND OR VISUALLY
IMPAIRED
Contract [This is a new contract to provide soft skills and job seeking training to individuals who are blind or
Description; visually impaired.
07/01/2021 -
Term of Contract: 06/30/2023 Contract # 24693
DEPARTMENT OF MARKET DECISIONS GENERAL 21.3% $333,050
EMPLOYMENT, RESEARCH, LLC FEDERAL 78.7%
TRAINING &
901 REHABILITATION -
REHABILITATION -
VOCATIONAL
35. REHABILITATION
This is a new contract to provide ongoing consumer satisfaction experience surveys, longitudinal
analysis and proposed project innovation to determine customer satisfaction with services provided and
Contract : o N
Description:to assess basic needs of individuals with disabilities who seek employment.
01/09/2022 -
Term of Contract: 01/08/2026 Contract # 24883

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021

10




CONTRACT SUMMARY

EXCEPTIONS
BOE FOR
# DEPT # STATE AGENCY CONTRACTOR FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT SOLICITATIONS
AND/OR
EMPLOYEES
DEPARTMENT OF BOARD OF REGENTS, FEDERAL $460,000 Exempt
EMPLOYMENT, NEVADA SYSTEM OF
902 TRAINING & HIGHER EDUCATION
REHABILITATION - ON BEHALF OF -
WORKFORCE WESTERN NEVADA
36. DEVELOPMENT COLLEGE
This is a new interlocal agreement to provide a pilot program to foster collective action among Western
Nevada College's direct partners with the goal of enhancing the skills of Nevada's workers who are
Contract
.. unemployed and/or underemployed.
Description:
Upon Approval -
Term of Contract: 10/31/2023 Contract # 24937
DEPARTMENT OF THE CAREER INDEX | GENERAL 5% $1,556,660Sole Source
EMPLOYMENT, CORPORATION FEDERAL 95%
902 TRAINING &
REHABILITATION -
WORKFORCE
37 DEVELOPMENT
This is a new contract to provide an ongoing software solution to gather and report data required for the
Contract performance measures contained in the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.
Description: 10/01/2021 -
Term of Contract: 09/30/2025 Contract # 24819
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ CLAIM OTHER: $144,006
950 BENEFITS PROGRAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. PARTICIPANT
PREMIUM/STATE
SUBSIDY
38. This is the first amendment to the original contract which provides health plan auditing services. This
amendment increases the maximum amount from $1,407,656 to $1,551,662 due to the addition of a
Contract ; . . .
Description:focus audit and the option to request focus audits for specific needs.
04/13/2021-
Term of Contract: 06/30/2027 Contract # 24030

Board of Examiners' Meeting
November 09, 2021

11




